



Colin Craig <colin@secondstreet.org>

Freedom of Information request

Denise Stuckless <Denise.Stuckless@toronto.ca>
To: "colin@secondstreet.org" <colin@secondstreet.org>
Cc: Glenn Bowman <Glenn.Bowman@toronto.ca>

Wed, Aug 7, 2019 at 10:07 AM

Hello Colin

Regarding your FOI request, all City of Toronto employees that are enrolled in the OMERS plan are eligible to receive an OMERS Pension.

There are about 375 City of Toronto employees that are paying into the Registered Compensation Arrangement (RCA) with OMERS. I believe this is the situation you are looking to confirm as the RCA is a separate pension payable by OMERS to employees upon retirement over and above the OMERS Primary Pension Plan.

For additional information, it may be better for you to speak directly to the Pensions Supervisor, Glenn Bowman at 416-392-2476.

Best, Denise

Denise Stuckless

Access and Privacy Officer

City of Toronto

City Clerk's Office

13th West Tower, CH

416-338-5636

From: Colin Craig [mailto:colin@secondstreet.org]
Sent: July 29, 2019 11:09 AM
To: Pauline P. W. Lam <Pauline.Lam@toronto.ca>
Cc: Edward Scanga <Edward.Scanga@toronto.ca>
Subject: Re: Freedom of Information request

Thanks Pauline for your response.



Colin Craig <colin@secondstreet.org>

Freedom of Information request

Glenn Bowman <Glenn.Bowman@toronto.ca>
To: Colin Craig <colin@secondstreet.org>
Cc: Denise Stuckless <Denise.Stuckless@toronto.ca>

Tue, Sep 3, 2019 at 1:24 PM

Colin,

(1) The amount quoted is the employer portion of the contributions. There would be a matching employee portion as well.

(2) The contribution amount is a rounded figure and in within 1,600 of the exact figure, which is 801,514.18.

Regards,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Redacted signature block]

--

Colin Craig
President
SecondStreet.org

Phone | 403.909.2055